Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
Edlon, Inc.		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Co.					
Street Address:	00 First Stamford Place					
City:	Stamford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06902					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933624	QUADSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nshreve@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Shreve
Signature:	/nina shreve/
Date:	11/03/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0689

900035297

source=E2C#page1.tif source=E2C#page2.tif source=E2C#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDLON, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1400 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 (hereinafter referred to as "Seller"), and CRANE CO., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 31, 2005 (hereafter referred to as the "Agreement")

WHEREAS, Seller, through its PSI Division, owns and has adopted the trademark listed in the Schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Purchaser is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said trademark, the common law rights associated therewith and the registration and application therefor, in the United States, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, grant, bargain transfer and deliver unto Purchaser all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in the Schedule attached hereto, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefore, in the United States, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademark together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this Agreement had not been made.

For the above consideration, Seller agrees promptly upon request of Purchaser, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to Purchaser, its successors and assigns, the trademark assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any right therein, in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12 day of November, 2005.

EDLON, INC.

Name: KEVIN J. BROWN

Title: TREASURER

C:\Documents and Settings\mmanovich\Local Settings\Temp\TMAssgn-EdloutoCrane.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0691

		5555555
STATE OF OHIO)		
OTATION OFFICE	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	TANG TERMANAN MENUNUKAN ME	31. m. 1988 J. 1988 - Alberta Principal de Santonia de Principal de Principal de Santonia (Constantia de Const
) ss:		
		Tresantza: Transcription and the Company of the Com
COUNTY OF MONTGONEY)	1035 117 22602 27, 2037 2407 254 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 1 (1986) 1986 - Children St. (1986)
COUNTY OF TOM TOWNERS		
##66##################################	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
	ZESSZE SEN JAN DE STELLEN DE STEL	AN MARIPANDRA DAM CANALORAS CALIDO AS LA CALADA CONTRACTOR ANTICONO DE CANALORA DE CANALORA DE CANALORA DE CANA
		98/Y (1980-98) 1884 1884 1884 1882 1884 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 18
On this 1 day of Novemb	er. 2005, before me /MAICK	. /TIANOVICH
	er, 2005, before me <u>MARK</u>	
Notary Public, personally appeared	Krush T Rome	, who acknowledged himsel
a votat y r dorre, personally appeared		, who acknowledged imposi
to be the TREASURER_	of Edion, inc., and that he a	s such officer, being authorized so
TO COMPANION TO A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTR	 A CARLES AND A SERVICE AND A SE	evalatativa on topo o labores, ligitaris confluenti in ligita della constitue sontre il ligiti di la constitut
to do executed the foregoing instrum	ient for the niirnoses therein coi	itained
to an everyon his rain come instituti	ioni noi ano barbogos meremi coi	

Mul Manon C

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: MARK MANOVICH Attorney at Law Notary Public State of Chilo My Commission has no expiration data Section 147 03 O. R. G.

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Trademark</u> QUADSEAL		Trademark Serial No. QUADSEAL 74/403,956									

C:\Documents and Settings\mmanovich\Local Settings\Temp\TMAssgn-EdlontoCrane:DOC

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0693